MILITARY I BC1
PROFESSIONAL B

AQUALUNG I—
GROU P I (Q) C €

Our BCl is a rugged, weight-integrated, back inflation BC designed
with the advanced military/public safety diver in mind. It crosses
over nicely to many technical, and specialty applications. Despite
its heavy duty construction, it provides amazing comfort, fit and
stability.

Features

¢ Modular: Removable back pad & air cell replacement possible
¢ Donut shape so that air can migrate side to side

¢ Heavy duty non-swivel shoulder buckles (patented)

¢ Integrated weight system SureLock™

¢ GripLock™ cylinder band

e Carrying handle with rubber grip

e Powerline inflator

*  Four dump valves, one on each corner

¢ Rapid exhaust valve at the top of inflator

¢ Available in high viz yellow for maximum visibility

Specifications

Certifications EN 1809

Lift Capacity 22 L / 49 lbs all sizes

Weight Capacity 14.5 kg / 32 lbs ditchable, 4.5 kg / 10 lbs non ditchable

Material 840 heavy duty denier nylon harness and aircell

Cylinder Band Diameter 175cm -20.5cm /6.9in-81in

CPN PN Description Size
304281 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System SM
304282 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System MD
304283 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System ML
304284 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System LG
304285 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System XL
3040M BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System SM
304012 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System MD
304013 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System ML
304014 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System LG
304015 BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System XL

www.milproaqualung.com

Color NSN

High Viz Yellow
High Viz Yellow
High Viz Yellow
High Viz Yellow
High Viz Yellow
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

29 June 2023 Rev. 4



MILITARY IS
PROFESSIONAL B
AQUALUNG
GROU P I
CPN PN
BC1560101
BCO11128
BCO11437
42810
BCOTNIS
427038
427107
427030
427029
42754
45833

BC1

Description

Reflector Kit

GripLock™ Cylinder Band

Carabiner Shoulder and Waist
Powerline Inflator Complete
SurelLock™ Weight Pouch

Crotch Strap Kit

Twin Cylinder Kit

Waistband Expander BC1 (2 required)
Pocket Military

Universal Dump Valve Kit

Low Pressure Hose

www.milproaqualung.com

Size

84cm/33in

NSN

29 June 2023 Rev. 4



