







Our BC1 is a rugged, weight-integrated, back inflation BC designed with the advanced military/public safety diver in mind. It crosses over nicely to many technical, and specialty applications. Despite its heavy duty construction, it provides amazing comfort, fit and stability.

Features

- Modular: Removable back pad & air cell replacement possible
- Donut shape so that air can migrate side to side
- Heavy duty non-swivel shoulder buckles (patented)
- Integrated weight system SureLock™
- GripLock[™] cylinder band
- Carrying handle with rubber grip
- · Powerline inflator
- Four dump valves, one on each corner
- Rapid exhaust valve at the top of inflator
- Available in high viz yellow for maximum visibility





Specifications	
Certifications	EN 1809
Lift Capacity	22 L / 49 lbs all sizes
Weight Capacity	14.5 kg / 32 lbs ditchable, 4.5 kg / 10 lbs non ditchable
Material	840 heavy duty denier nylon harness and aircell
Cylinder Band Diameter	17.5 cm - 20.5 cm / 6.9 in - 8.1 in

CPN	PN	Description	Size	Color NSN	
	304281	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	SM	High Viz Yellow Black Black Black Black	
	304282	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	MD		
	304283	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	ML		
	304284	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	LG		
	304285	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	XL		
	304011	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	SM		
	304012	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	MD		
	304013	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	ML		
	304014	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	LG		
	304015	BC1 Back inflation Modular Harness System	XL	Black	





CPN	PN	Description	Size	Color	NSN
BC1560101		Reflector Kit			
BC911128		GripLock™ Cylinder Band			
BC911437		Carabiner Shoulder and Waist			
	42810	Powerline Inflator Complete			
BC911151		SureLock™ Weight Pouch			
	427038	Crotch Strap Kit			
	427107	Twin Cylinder Kit			
	427030	Waistband Expander BC1 (2 required)			
	427029	Pocket Military			
	42754	Universal Dump Valve Kit			
	45833	Low Pressure Hose	84 cm / 33	in	